



Meadow Trails Sewer, Water and Street Improvement District 2025-2 (#9622026)

Owner: City of Kindred
Solicitor: MBN Engineering, Inc.
MBN Project # 24-154
05/15/2025 02:00 PM CDT

Contractor				Engineer Estimate		Border States Paving, Inc.		Northern Improvement Company		Dakota Underground Company		KPH, Inc.		Park Construction Company		J.R. Ferche, Inc.	
Section Title	Item Description	U of M	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
EROSION CONTROL				\$380,625.00		\$0.00		\$404,553.75		\$382,892.60		\$284,296.25		\$669,755.50		\$768,235.00	
	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00			\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,770.00	\$2,770.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
	Mobilization	LS	1	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00			\$184,750.00	\$184,750.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$452,400.00	\$452,400.00	\$475,500.00	\$475,500.00
	Seeding Class III	SY	98,775	\$1.00	\$98,775.00			\$0.90	\$88,897.50	\$1.10	\$108,652.50	\$1.00	\$98,775.00	\$0.85	\$83,958.75	\$1.20	\$118,530.00
	Temp Construction Entrance	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00			\$945.00	\$945.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,640.00	\$2,640.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
	Erosion Control Blanket Type 3	SY	36,225	\$3.00	\$108,675.00			\$1.75	\$63,393.75	\$2.36	\$85,491.00	\$2.25	\$81,506.25	\$1.65	\$59,771.25	\$2.64	\$95,634.00
	Silt Fence - Standard	LF	14,030	\$2.50	\$35,075.00			\$2.75	\$38,582.50	\$2.47	\$34,654.10	\$2.00	\$28,060.00	\$2.65	\$37,179.50	\$2.70	\$37,881.00
	Inlet Protection - New Inlet	EA	43	\$250.00	\$10,750.00			\$265.00	\$11,395.00	\$225.00	\$9,675.00	\$205.00	\$8,815.00	\$250.00	\$10,750.00	\$250.00	\$10,750.00
	Rip Rap	CY	126	\$225.00	\$28,350.00			\$115.00	\$14,490.00	\$170.00	\$21,420.00	\$90.00	\$11,340.00	\$161.00	\$20,286.00	\$190.00	\$23,940.00
UTILITIES - STORM SEWER				\$866,502.00		\$0.00		\$872,974.27		\$898,202.52		\$834,524.52		\$967,348.22		\$1,185,674.00	
	Manhole 4' Dia Reinf Conc	EA	28	\$4,000.00	\$112,000.00			\$3,655.00	\$102,340.00	\$3,800.00	\$106,400.00	\$3,550.00	\$99,400.00	\$4,520.00	\$126,560.00	\$4,100.00	\$114,800.00
	Manhole 5' Dia Reinf Conc	EA	5	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00			\$5,820.00	\$29,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$31,500.00	\$5,650.00	\$28,250.00	\$6,850.00	\$34,250.00	\$6,700.00	\$33,500.00
	Manhole 6' Dia Reinf Conc	EA	3	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00			\$7,315.00	\$21,945.00	\$6,700.00	\$20,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$21,300.00	\$8,570.00	\$25,710.00	\$8,200.00	\$24,600.00
	Manhole 7' Dia Reinf Conc	EA	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00			\$8,910.00	\$17,820.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,650.00	\$17,300.00	\$12,600.00	\$25,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00
	Inlet - 2'x3' Box Inlet Reinf Conc	EA	7	\$3,750.00	\$26,250.00			\$3,245.00	\$22,715.00	\$3,400.00	\$23,800.00	\$3,150.00	\$22,050.00	\$4,010.00	\$28,070.00	\$4,100.00	\$28,700.00
	Inlet - 30" Reinf Conc	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00			\$2,835.00	\$5,670.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,050.00	\$6,100.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00
	Trash Guard - 48" Dia Pipe	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00			\$2,420.00	\$2,420.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$3,110.00	\$3,110.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
	Storm Lift Station	LS	1	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00			\$120,800.00	\$120,800.00	\$112,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$117,000.00	\$117,000.00	\$121,280.00	\$121,280.00
	Crushed Rock Pipe Bedding - Storm Sewer	LF	6,352	\$1.00	\$6,352.00			\$0.01	\$63.52	\$0.01	\$63.52	\$0.01	\$63.52	\$0.01	\$63.52	\$15.00	\$95,280.00
	Storm Sewer Pipe 12" Dia	LF	383	\$50.00	\$19,150.00			\$51.50	\$19,724.50	\$60.00	\$22,980.00	\$50.00	\$19,150.00	\$59.40	\$22,750.20	\$90.00	\$34,470.00
	Storm Sewer Pipe 15" Dia	LF	2,455	\$60.00	\$147,300.00			\$56.65	\$139,075.75	\$65.00	\$159,575.00	\$55.00	\$135,025.00	\$66.30	\$162,766.50	\$94.00	\$230,770.00
	Storm Sewer Pipe 18" Dia	LF	610	\$70.00	\$42,700.00			\$65.00	\$39,650.00	\$73.00	\$44,530.00	\$63.00	\$38,430.00	\$75.10	\$45,811.00	\$99.00	\$60,390.00
	Storm Sewer Pipe 24" Dia	LF	539	\$80.00	\$43,120.00			\$81.50	\$43,928.50	\$86.00	\$46,354.00	\$79.00	\$42,581.00	\$92.40	\$49,803.60	\$110.00	\$59,290.00
	Storm Sewer Pipe 30" Dia	LF	350	\$95.00	\$33,250.00			\$130.00	\$45,500.00	\$118.00	\$41,300.00	\$125.00	\$43,750.00	\$120.00	\$42,000.00	\$142.00	\$49,700.00
	Storm Sewer Pipe 36" Dia	LF	781	\$140.00	\$109,340.00			\$150.00	\$117,150.00	\$156.00	\$121,836.00	\$145.00	\$113,245.00	\$155.00	\$121,055.00	\$174.00	\$135,894.00
	Storm Sewer Pipe 48" Dia	LF	243	\$250.00	\$60,750.00			\$235.00	\$57,105.00	\$253.00	\$61,479.00	\$225.00	\$54,675.00	\$276.00	\$67,068.00	\$270.00	\$65,610.00
	Storm Sewer Pipe 15" Dia Reinf Conc	LF	770	\$95.00	\$73,150.00			\$80.00	\$61,600.00	\$65.00	\$50,050.00	\$78.00	\$60,060.00	\$71.00	\$54,670.00	\$78.00	\$60,060.00
	Storm Sewer Pipe 18" Dia Reinf Conc	LF	30	\$150.00	\$4,500.00			\$84.50	\$2,535.00	\$73.00	\$2,190.00	\$82.00	\$2,460.00	\$80.20	\$2,406.00	\$99.00	\$2,970.00
	Storm Sewer Pipe 36" Dia Reinf Conc	LF	30	\$200.00	\$6,000.00			\$165.00	\$4,950.00	\$156.00	\$4,680.00	\$160.00	\$4,800.00	\$167.00	\$5,010.00	\$174.00	\$5,220.00
	Storm Sewer Culvert 24" Dia Corr Steel	LF	161	\$90.00	\$14,490.00			\$62.00	\$9,982.00	\$65.00	\$10,465.00	\$60.00	\$9,660.00	\$96.40	\$15,520.40	\$120.00	\$19,320.00
	Flared End Section 24" Dia Corr Steel	EA	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00			\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$630.00	\$3,780.00	\$744.00	\$4,464.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00
	Flared End Section 36" Dia Corr Steel	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00			\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,335.00	\$1,335.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
	Flared End Section 48" Dia Corr Steel	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00			\$2,575.00	\$2,575.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,570.00	\$3,570.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
	Splash Pad 6" Thick Reinf Conc	SY	6	\$150.00	\$900.00			\$175.00	\$1,050.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$310.00	\$1,860.00	\$190.00	\$1,140.00	\$220.00	\$1,320.00
UTILITIES - SANITARY SEWER				\$1,114,628.00		\$0.00		\$1,105,696.53		\$945,203.08		\$1,073,394.08		\$1,145,753.78		\$1,409,550.00	
	Sanitary Lift Station	LS	1	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00			\$360,500.00	\$360,500.00	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$345,000.00	\$345,000.00	\$372,900.00	\$372,900.00
	Manhole 4' Dia Reinf Conc	EA	18	\$7,000.00	\$126,000.00			\$7,110.00	\$127,980.00	\$8,200.00	\$147,600.00	\$6,900.00	\$124,200.00	\$6,460.00	\$116,280.00	\$8,100.00	\$145,800.00
	Crushed Rock Pipe Bedding - Sanitary	LF	9,208	\$1.00	\$9,208.00			\$0.01	\$92.08	\$0.01	\$92.08	\$0.01	\$92.08	\$0.01	\$92.08	\$15.00	\$138,120.00
	Connect Pipe to Exist Pipe	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00			\$7,210.00	\$7,210.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,660.00	\$8,660.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
	Sanitary Service - SDR 26 - 4" Dia PVC	LF	3,664	\$60.00	\$219,840.00			\$51.50	\$188,696.00	\$40.00	\$146,560.00	\$50.00	\$183,200.00	\$44.10	\$161,582.40	\$45.00	\$164,880.00
	Sanitary Service - SDR 26 - 6" Dia PVC	LF	579	\$70.00	\$40,530.00			\$56.65	\$32,800.35	\$44.00	\$25,476.00	\$55.00	\$31,845.00	\$49.20	\$28,486.80	\$52.00	\$30,108.00
	Sanitary Main - SDR 26 - 8" Dia PVC	LF	4,408	\$75.00	\$330,600.00			\$66.95	\$295,115.60	\$62.00	\$273,296.00	\$65.00	\$286,520.00	\$78.60	\$346,468.80	\$100.00	\$440,800.00
	Force Main - Fittings	LB	80	\$12.00	\$960.00			\$49.50	\$3,960.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$48.00	\$3,840.00	\$54.90	\$4,392.00	\$45.00	\$3,600.00
	Sanitary Force Main 6" Dia	LF	557	\$70.00	\$38,990.00			\$47.50	\$26,457.50	\$47.00	\$26,179.00	\$46.00	\$25,622.00	\$48.10	\$26,791.70	\$56.00	\$31,192.00
	Cleanout 8" Dia PVC	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00			\$1,905.00	\$3,810.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,150.00	\$4,300.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
	Sanitary Sewer Service Connection	EA	85	\$500.00	\$42,500.00			\$695.00	\$59,075.00	\$600.00	\$51,000.00	\$675.00	\$57,375.00	\$1,220.00	\$103,700.00	\$750.00	\$63,750.00

Contractor				Engineer Estimate		Border States Paving, Inc.		Northern Improvement Company		Dakota Underground Company		KPH, Inc.		Park Construction Company		J.R. Ferche, Inc.	
Section Title	Item Description	U of M	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
UTILITIES - WATER MAIN				\$755,509.00		\$0.00		\$815,885.65		\$780,603.00		\$791,840.00		\$805,975.20		\$897,784.00	
	Fittings Ductile Iron	LB	2,432	\$12.00	\$29,184.00			\$32.00	\$77,824.00	\$25.00	\$60,800.00	\$31.00	\$75,392.00	\$29.50	\$71,744.00	\$18.00	\$43,776.00
	Hydrant	EA	14	\$8,500.00	\$119,000.00			\$7,725.00	\$108,150.00	\$7,900.00	\$110,600.00	\$7,500.00	\$105,000.00	\$8,710.00	\$121,940.00	\$7,000.00	\$98,000.00
	Crushed Rock Pipe Bedding - Watermain	LF	9,300	\$1.00	\$9,300.00			\$0.01	\$93.00	\$0.01	\$93.00	\$0.01	\$93.00	\$0.01	\$93.00	\$15.00	\$139,500.00
	Connect Pipe to Exist Pipe	EA	8	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00			\$2,575.00	\$20,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,550.00	\$28,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00
	Water Main - C900 DR 18 - 6" Dia PVC	LF	4,150	\$50.00	\$207,500.00			\$51.50	\$213,725.00	\$42.00	\$174,300.00	\$50.00	\$207,500.00	\$43.20	\$179,280.00	\$46.70	\$193,805.00
	Water Main - C900 DR 18 - 8" Dia PVC	LF	1,388	\$75.00	\$104,100.00			\$61.80	\$85,778.40	\$50.00	\$69,400.00	\$60.00	\$83,280.00	\$54.90	\$76,201.20	\$56.00	\$77,728.00
	Gate Valve 6 Dia	EA	33	\$3,000.00	\$99,000.00			\$3,295.00	\$108,735.00	\$3,500.00	\$115,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$105,600.00	\$2,790.00	\$92,070.00	\$2,900.00	\$95,700.00
	Gate Valve 8 Dia	EA	5	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00			\$4,225.00	\$21,125.00	\$4,400.00	\$22,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$20,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$19,000.00
	1" Dia Water Service	LF	3,767	\$25.00	\$94,175.00			\$25.75	\$97,000.25	\$30.00	\$113,010.00	\$25.00	\$94,175.00	\$31.00	\$116,777.00	\$25.00	\$94,175.00
	Water Service Connection	EA	73	\$750.00	\$54,750.00			\$1,135.00	\$82,855.00	\$1,300.00	\$94,900.00	\$1,100.00	\$80,300.00	\$1,390.00	\$101,470.00	\$1,700.00	\$124,100.00
PAVING				\$2,117,695.00		\$0.00		\$2,002,524.85		\$2,201,708.50		\$2,280,064.60		\$1,867,106.53		\$2,397,957.75	
	Remove Trees & Clear and Grub	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00			\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
	Salvage & Reinstall Sign	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00			\$265.00	\$265.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
	Temp Mailbox	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00			\$105.00	\$105.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$245.00	\$245.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$115.00	\$115.00
	Relocate Mailbox	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00			\$265.00	\$265.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$355.00	\$355.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
	Remove Pipe All Sizes All Types	LF	231	\$15.00	\$3,465.00			\$25.75	\$5,948.25	\$25.00	\$5,775.00	\$25.00	\$5,775.00	\$18.40	\$4,250.40	\$20.00	\$4,620.00
	Salvage Gravel	SY	1,413	\$5.00	\$7,065.00			\$4.35	\$6,146.55	\$5.00	\$7,065.00	\$5.00	\$7,065.00	\$1.55	\$2,190.15	\$10.00	\$14,130.00
	Topsoil - Strip	CY	13,810	\$2.00	\$27,620.00			\$1.75	\$24,167.50	\$3.00	\$41,430.00	\$2.55	\$35,215.50	\$2.35	\$32,453.50	\$4.20	\$58,002.00
	Topsoil - Spread	CY	13,810	\$3.00	\$41,430.00			\$4.00	\$55,240.00	\$4.00	\$55,240.00	\$4.40	\$60,764.00	\$4.05	\$55,930.50	\$6.80	\$93,908.00
	Fill - Haul	CY	18,325	\$5.00	\$91,625.00			\$3.00	\$54,975.00	\$6.00	\$109,950.00	\$5.00	\$91,625.00	\$4.20	\$76,965.00	\$4.00	\$73,300.00
	Channel Grading	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00			\$4,125.00	\$4,125.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,650.00	\$10,650.00	\$1,430.00	\$1,430.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
	Excavation	CY	60,975	\$5.00	\$304,875.00			\$4.70	\$286,582.50	\$5.00	\$304,875.00	\$5.00	\$304,875.00	\$3.75	\$228,656.25	\$4.20	\$256,095.00
	Subcut	CY	400	\$25.00	\$10,000.00			\$5.35	\$2,140.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$9.45	\$3,780.00	\$5.20	\$2,080.00
	Subgrade Preparation	SY	21,659	\$2.00	\$43,318.00			\$1.80	\$38,986.20	\$3.00	\$64,977.00	\$3.35	\$72,557.65	\$0.72	\$15,594.48	\$3.25	\$70,391.75
	Woven Geotextile	SY	21,659	\$2.50	\$54,147.50			\$2.90	\$62,811.10	\$3.00	\$64,977.00	\$4.55	\$98,548.45	\$3.10	\$67,142.90	\$3.60	\$77,972.40
	Class 5 Agg - 6" Thick	SY	1,925	\$11.50	\$22,137.50			\$11.75	\$22,618.75	\$11.50	\$22,137.50	\$11.50	\$22,137.50	\$9.85	\$18,961.25	\$16.00	\$30,800.00
	Class 5 Agg - 9" Thick	SY	18,165	\$17.00	\$308,805.00			\$15.75	\$286,098.75	\$16.00	\$290,640.00	\$15.50	\$281,557.50	\$13.00	\$236,145.00	\$18.65	\$338,777.25
	Class 5 Agg - 12" Thick	SY	2,224	\$23.00	\$51,152.00			\$22.75	\$50,596.00	\$21.00	\$46,704.00	\$19.50	\$43,368.00	\$16.50	\$36,696.00	\$25.00	\$55,600.00
	Edge Drain 4" Dia PVC	LF	11,195	\$9.00	\$100,755.00			\$6.65	\$74,446.75	\$8.00	\$89,560.00	\$12.00	\$134,340.00	\$8.50	\$95,157.50	\$17.00	\$190,315.00
	Curb & Gutter Mountable	LF	11,071	\$25.00	\$276,775.00			\$25.00	\$276,775.00	\$29.00	\$321,059.00	\$25.00	\$276,775.00	\$23.40	\$259,061.40	\$26.85	\$297,256.35
	Curb & Gutter Standard	LF	124	\$30.00	\$3,720.00			\$51.00	\$6,324.00	\$40.00	\$4,960.00	\$55.00	\$6,820.00	\$51.00	\$6,324.00	\$58.00	\$7,192.00
	Pavement 7" Thick Reinf Conc	SY	1,925	\$75.00	\$144,375.00			\$84.00	\$161,700.00	\$83.00	\$159,775.00	\$90.00	\$173,250.00	\$84.00	\$161,700.00	\$95.00	\$182,875.00
	Sidewalk 4" Thick Reinf Conc	SY	260	\$100.00	\$26,000.00			\$86.50	\$22,490.00	\$80.00	\$20,800.00	\$100.00	\$26,000.00	\$86.50	\$22,490.00	\$98.00	\$25,480.00
	Multi-Use Path 5" Thick Reinf Conc	SY	2,166	\$70.00	\$151,620.00			\$73.50	\$159,201.00	\$74.00	\$160,284.00	\$89.00	\$192,774.00	\$73.50	\$159,201.00	\$82.00	\$177,612.00
	Driveway 8" Thick Reinf Conc	SY	201	\$80.00	\$16,080.00			\$110.00	\$22,110.00	\$110.00	\$22,110.00	\$130.00	\$26,130.00	\$110.00	\$22,110.00	\$122.00	\$24,522.00
	Det Warn Panels Cast Iron	SF	264	\$60.00	\$15,840.00			\$53.50	\$14,124.00	\$65.00	\$17,160.00	\$58.00	\$15,312.00	\$53.50	\$14,124.00	\$60.00	\$15,840.00
	Asphalt Pavement FAA 43 w/ PG58S-34	Ton	4,046	\$100.00	\$404,600.00			\$86.00	\$347,956.00	\$90.00	\$364,140.00	\$92.00	\$372,232.00	\$81.70	\$330,558.20	\$91.00	\$368,186.00
	Sign Assembly & Anchor	EA	12	\$125.00	\$1,500.00			\$158.00	\$1,896.00	\$165.00	\$1,980.00	\$260.00	\$3,120.00	\$240.00	\$2,880.00	\$175.00	\$2,100.00
	Diamond Grade Cubed	SF	94	\$35.00	\$3,290.00			\$47.25	\$4,441.50	\$50.00	\$4,700.00	\$27.00	\$2,538.00	\$25.00	\$2,350.00	\$52.00	\$4,888.00
	Barricade Type III	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00			\$1,245.00	\$2,490.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,390.00	\$2,780.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
LANDSCAPING				\$12,100.00		\$0.00		\$26,200.00		\$35,650.00		\$37,800.00		\$28,050.00		\$47,100.00	
	Decid Tree 2" Dia	EA	30	\$350.00	\$10,500.00			\$765.00	\$22,950.00	\$1,075.00	\$32,250.00	\$1,150.00	\$34,500.00	\$725.00	\$21,750.00	\$1,250.00	\$37,500.00
	Park Bench	EA	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00			\$1,625.00	\$3,250.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,150.00	\$6,300.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00
ELECTRICAL				\$305,400.00		\$0.00		\$373,660.00		\$375,400.00		\$352,000.00		\$359,130.00		\$403,650.00	
	Light Poles, Luminaires and Bases	EA	31	\$4,000.00	\$124,000.00			\$5,125.00	\$158,875.00	\$5,200.00	\$161,200.00	\$5,300.00	\$164,300.00	\$4,930.00	\$152,830.00	\$5,650.00	\$175,150.00
	Wire and Conduit	LF	4,800	\$18.00	\$86,400.00			\$14.10	\$67,680.00	\$14.00	\$67,200.00	\$14.00	\$67,200.00	\$13.50	\$64,800.00	\$15.00	\$72,000.00
	Street Lighting Feed Point	EA	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00			\$14,910.00	\$14,910.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$14,300.00	\$14,300.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
	Sanitary Lift Station Electrical	LS	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00			\$132,195.00	\$132,195.00	\$132,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$127,200.00	\$127,200.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00
GENERAL				\$55,000.00		\$0.00		\$64,000.00		\$102,500.00		\$45,500.00		\$51,790.00		\$90,000.00	
	Construction Staking	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00			\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$45,500.00	\$45,500.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
	Stormwater Management	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00			\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,290.00	\$6,290.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00

Contractor				Engineer Estimate		Border States Paving, Inc.		Northern Improvement Company		Dakota Underground Company		KPH, Inc.		Park Construction Company		J.R. Ferche, Inc.	
Section Title	Item Description	U of M	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
ELM STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT				\$462,600.50		\$0.00		\$515,372.65		\$466,652.69		\$584,820.00		\$565,951.74		\$553,586.60	
	Salvage & Reinstall Sign	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00			\$265.00	\$265.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
	Remove Pipe All Sizes All Types	LF	552	\$15.00	\$8,280.00			\$25.75	\$14,214.00	\$20.00	\$11,040.00	\$25.00	\$13,800.00	\$18.40	\$10,156.80	\$20.00	\$11,040.00
	Remove Pipe - Asbestos Concrete Pipe	LF	160	\$100.00	\$16,000.00			\$61.80	\$9,888.00	\$40.00	\$6,400.00	\$60.00	\$9,600.00	\$129.00	\$20,640.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00
	Remove Pipe - Water Services	LF	755	\$15.00	\$11,325.00			\$20.60	\$15,553.00	\$20.00	\$15,100.00	\$20.00	\$15,100.00	\$19.10	\$14,420.50	\$7.00	\$5,285.00
	Remove Culvert	LF	215	\$15.00	\$3,225.00			\$22.65	\$4,869.75	\$20.00	\$4,300.00	\$22.00	\$4,730.00	\$15.30	\$3,289.50	\$15.00	\$3,225.00
	Remove Gate Valve	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00			\$927.00	\$2,781.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$249.00	\$747.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
	Remove Curb Stop	EA	19	\$100.00	\$1,900.00			\$927.00	\$17,613.00	\$250.00	\$4,750.00	\$900.00	\$17,100.00	\$249.00	\$4,731.00	\$300.00	\$5,700.00
	Remove Hydrant	EA	3	\$750.00	\$2,250.00			\$927.00	\$2,781.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
	Remove Asphalt Pavement	SY	464	\$10.00	\$4,640.00			\$10.00	\$4,640.00	\$20.00	\$9,280.00	\$10.00	\$4,640.00	\$14.60	\$6,774.40	\$15.00	\$6,960.00
	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SY	21	\$15.00	\$315.00			\$16.00	\$336.00	\$20.00	\$420.00	\$35.00	\$735.00	\$36.00	\$756.00	\$20.00	\$420.00
	Salvage Gravel	SY	573	\$5.00	\$2,865.00			\$4.35	\$2,492.55	\$5.00	\$2,865.00	\$7.00	\$4,011.00	\$2.90	\$1,661.70	\$15.00	\$8,595.00
	Disconnect Water Main	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00			\$2,575.00	\$5,150.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,090.00	\$14,180.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
	Temporary Water Service	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00			\$21,630.00	\$21,630.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$57,500.00	\$57,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
	Fittings Ductile Iron	LB	682	\$12.00	\$8,184.00			\$31.00	\$21,142.00	\$22.00	\$15,004.00	\$30.00	\$20,460.00	\$25.20	\$17,186.40	\$16.50	\$11,253.00
	Hydrant	EA	4	\$8,500.00	\$34,000.00			\$8,240.00	\$32,960.00	\$8,400.00	\$33,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$7,370.00	\$29,480.00	\$7,400.00	\$29,600.00
	Crushed Rock Pipe Bedding - Watermain	LF	1,919	\$1.00	\$1,919.00			\$10.30	\$19,765.70	\$0.01	\$19.19	\$10.00	\$19,190.00	\$0.01	\$19.19	\$15.00	\$28,785.00
	Connect Pipe to Exist Pipe	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00			\$5,150.00	\$5,150.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,870.00	\$6,870.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	Water Main - C900 DR 18 - 6" Dia PVC	LF	38	\$50.00	\$1,900.00			\$66.95	\$2,544.10	\$70.00	\$2,660.00	\$65.00	\$2,470.00	\$41.90	\$1,592.20	\$55.00	\$2,090.00
	Water Main - C900 DR 18 - 8" Dia PVC	LF	1,263	\$75.00	\$94,725.00			\$77.25	\$97,566.75	\$80.00	\$101,040.00	\$75.00	\$94,725.00	\$76.40	\$96,493.20	\$60.00	\$75,780.00
	Gate Valve 6 Dia	EA	6	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00			\$3,605.00	\$21,630.00	\$2,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$19,200.00
	Gate Valve 8 Dia	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00			\$4,635.00	\$4,635.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
	1" Dia Water Service	LF	748	\$25.00	\$18,700.00			\$46.35	\$34,669.80	\$48.00	\$35,904.00	\$45.00	\$33,660.00	\$43.50	\$32,538.00	\$45.00	\$33,660.00
	Bore Pipe 1" Dia Water Service	LF	326	\$115.00	\$37,490.00			\$77.25	\$25,183.50	\$48.00	\$15,648.00	\$65.00	\$21,190.00	\$91.40	\$29,796.40	\$77.00	\$25,102.00
	Water Service Connection	EA	21	\$750.00	\$15,750.00			\$1,545.00	\$32,445.00	\$1,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$69,300.00	\$2,100.00	\$44,100.00
	Storm Sewer Culvert 12" Dia Corr Steel	LF	189	\$55.00	\$10,395.00			\$46.35	\$8,760.15	\$58.00	\$10,962.00	\$45.00	\$8,505.00	\$69.90	\$13,211.10	\$97.00	\$18,333.00
	Flared End Section 12" Dia Corr Steel	EA	8	\$350.00	\$2,800.00			\$566.50	\$4,532.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$550.00	\$4,400.00	\$560.00	\$4,480.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
	Storm Sewer Culvert 24" Dia Corr Steel	LF	35	\$90.00	\$3,150.00			\$72.00	\$2,520.00	\$70.00	\$2,450.00	\$70.00	\$2,450.00	\$102.00	\$3,570.00	\$110.00	\$3,850.00
	Flared End Section 24" Dia Corr Steel	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00			\$721.00	\$1,442.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$958.00	\$1,916.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
	Subgrade Preparation	SY	1,069	\$2.00	\$2,138.00			\$2.00	\$2,138.00	\$8.00	\$8,552.00	\$4.00	\$4,276.00	\$1.65	\$1,763.85	\$7.60	\$8,124.40
	Woven Geotextile	SY	1,069	\$2.50	\$2,672.50			\$2.85	\$3,046.65	\$4.00	\$4,276.00	\$5.00	\$5,345.00	\$3.10	\$3,313.90	\$4.40	\$4,703.60
	Sidewalk 4" Thick Reinf Conc	SY	21	\$100.00	\$2,100.00			\$100.00	\$2,100.00	\$100.00	\$2,100.00	\$120.00	\$2,520.00	\$116.00	\$2,436.00	\$115.00	\$2,415.00
	Class 5 Agg - 6" Thick	SY	328	\$15.00	\$4,920.00			\$16.00	\$5,248.00	\$15.00	\$4,920.00	\$13.00	\$4,264.00	\$12.90	\$4,231.20	\$20.00	\$6,560.00
	Class 5 Agg - 9" Thick	SY	409	\$17.00	\$6,953.00			\$22.25	\$9,100.25	\$20.00	\$8,180.00	\$20.00	\$8,180.00	\$20.70	\$8,466.30	\$25.00	\$10,225.00
	Class 5 Agg - 12" Thick	SY	332	\$23.00	\$7,636.00			\$27.15	\$9,013.80	\$25.00	\$8,300.00	\$22.00	\$7,304.00	\$24.50	\$8,134.00	\$29.20	\$9,694.40
	Asphalt Pavement FAA 43 w/ PG58S-34	Ton	194	\$100.00	\$19,400.00			\$135.00	\$26,190.00	\$150.00	\$29,100.00	\$152.00	\$29,488.00	\$110.00	\$21,340.00	\$126.50	\$24,541.00
	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00			\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
	Mobilization	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00			\$15,450.00	\$15,450.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$55,500.00	\$55,500.00
	Seeding Class III - Water Main Replacement	SY	2,871	\$8.00	\$22,968.00			\$1.15	\$3,301.65	\$7.50	\$21,532.50	\$2.00	\$5,742.00	\$5.10	\$14,642.10	\$1.20	\$3,445.20
	Ditch Grading	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00			\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,470.00	\$6,470.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
	Construction Staking	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00			\$11,025.00	\$11,025.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
	Temporary Driveway Access	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00			\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,320.00	\$5,320.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
TESTING ALLOWANCE				\$60,000.00		\$0.00		\$60,000.00		\$60,000.00		\$60,000.00		\$60,000.00		\$60,000.00	
	Testing Allowance	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00			\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
BASE BID TOTAL				\$6,130,059.50		\$0.00		\$6,240,867.70		\$6,248,812.39		\$6,344,239.45		\$6,520,860.97		\$7,813,537.35	